APPLICATION/APPEAL FORM
[For Completion by All Applicants]

Date 6/&7 /3\0

TO:  ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
CERRO GORDO COUNTY, IOWA

wwe, Pepv.0  Pu CHy ve

(NAME)
of_10903 Garewr Y BLvD | WrveRLy IR
(MAILING ADDRESS) 4 s S067 7

respectfully request that a determination be made by the Board of Adjustment on this

Application/Appeal based on the letter written by the Zoning Administrator dated 6 / Q6 / A D
for the reason that it was a matter which, in his/her opinion, should come before the Board of

Adjustment.

This Application/Appeal is: (Please Check One)

x A Variance to a Zoning District requirement where there are unusual conditions or
circumstances which cause a hardship when the provisions of Zoning are strictly applied.

O A Special Use listed in Article 20.2 of the Zoning Ordinance upon which the Board is required to
act under the Ordinance.

O An Appeal where it is alleged there is error in any order, requirement, decision or determination
made by the Zoning Administrator in the enforcement of the Zoning Ordinance.

? 0
The property affected is located in Section 2,2 of Q«g a/ ‘ Y Lg . Township.
The property affected is zoned R_’ 3 according to the Cerro Gordo County Zoning

District Maps. Legal description of the property is:

Eo¥s 32 33 and 34 1 Block 2

' Be oy s po
Porcel ©523331101100



| am the /ﬁ Owner [0 contract Purchaser [ Other (Explain)
of the property affected.

Describe what you are proposing to do on the property affected.

Bu:Lo E!%R@gn@- o R Pergsoms L USE

| (We) grant permission to the Planning & Zoning staff and Board of Adjustment members to enter onto
the above described property for purposes of review.

| (We) further state that if this request is granted, | (We) will proceed with the actual construction in
accordance with the purposes herein stated and any conditions and/or requirements the Board of

Adjustment may stipulate.

Signature of Applicant E) “’E % W L—\i”/

OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Filed 7}/[ / Pl a Case Number _ 2 [ =~ X
Date Set for Hearing _-r)’f[Zg!/ZC’ Fee Paid ﬁ 2.Op
Application/Appeal was ] Granted [J Denied L] Tabled



VARIANCE CRITERIA SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
Cerro Gordo County Zoning Board of Adjustment
[For completion by Variance Applicants Only]

This attachment is intended to supplement the Appeal to the Board of Adjustment Application for
requests for variances. This attachment shall be submitted as a part of and attached to the Appeal
Application and serve to enable the Board to make fair and equitable decisions. Failure to complete this
form in its entirety may result in postponing the request until adequate information is submitted.

The Board of Adjustment shall authorize upon appeal, in specific cases, such variance from the terms of
the Ordinance as will not be contrary to the public interest, where owing to special conditions a literal
enforcement of the provisions of the Ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship, and so that the spirit
of the Ordinance shall be chserved and substantial justice done.

The Applicant shall be held responsible to provide adequate evidence that the literal enforcement of the
Ordinance will result in unnecessary hardship. “Hardship” as used in connection with the granting of a
variance means the property in question cannot be put to a reasonable use if used under the conditions
allowed by the provisions of the Ordinance, the plight of the landowner is due to circumstances unique
to his property not created by the landowner; and the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential
character of the locality.

The Board shall ensure that their decision shall not be contrary to the public interest, that the spirit of
the Ordinance shall be observed, and substantial justice done.

Applicant(s) Dﬁ\: o) D 7] Q_,_Hb N=y

TypeofVariance Requested __ O T Lo nvDd N D.SHO~CQ + 9
Hom’)aJ

1. The land in question cannot yield a reasonable use for the following reasons:

2. What is unique about this property compared to other properties in the vicinity?




3. Explain how the variance will fit in with the character of the area (i.e., size, height, scale, etc.):
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4. The need for the variance cannot be attributed to the present or past property owner for the
following reasons:

S. The Zoning Ordinance requirements have resulted in a need for a variance for the following reasons:
lot Loy 9 RooT R%g_“e'&',‘u/‘—'\ f'7 F‘Qﬂ):r
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6. The variance is in accord with the purposes and intent of the Zoning Ordinance and Comprehensive
Plan for the following reasons:

Homeo, Le¥ . ResiPrrotisi ;_.'U;;u)

7. The variance will not impair the public health, safety and general welfare of the residents of the
County for the following reasons:

No He.nit¥ PRafBrems, No SaFeTN
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L%QX‘AL‘“\- certify that

all of the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and befief.




Case No. 21-3
David Duchene (15386 Bayside Avenue)
Figure 1
Looking at the proposed location of tge garage

July 1, 2020, J. Robbins

Figure 2

Looking at the proposed location of

the garage from Bayside Avenue

/)

July 1, 2020, J. Robbins



Figure 3
Looking west along the north side lot line

# 1S

July 1, 2020, J. Robbins

Figure 4

Looking east at the separation distance between the house an

d proposed garage

July 1, 2020, J. Robbins
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Robbins, John

e e e e e e e i T ———l e
From: Daniel Ries <dries@cghealth.com>
Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 11:09 AM
To: Robbins, John; J.D Sliger
Subject: RE: 15386 Bayside Avenue

External Email WARNING: DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected emails.
Questions? Call 3-HELP.

John,
Chapter 49 (lowa well construction rules) which our ordinance mirrors as it relates to this topic states:

49.6(4) Relation to buildings. The well shall be located so that no building interferes with reasonable access for cleaning,
treatment, repair, testing, inspection and other maintenance. Wells shall not be located in basements.

This is based on construction of a new well, so this situation is a little different in that the well already exist. The rule
does not reference an exact distance, that is why | would suggest he have a well professional look at his plans. Hope this
help....

Daniel Ries | Senior Environmental Health Specialist

2570 4th St SW, Ste. 1 | Mason City, IA 50401
email: dries@cghealth.com | website: www.cghealth.com
phone: 641-421-9338

PUBLIC| ABBE
H EA LTH PHAB Accredited Health Department

healthier together

This message and accompanying documents are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 US.C. §§ 2510-2521, and contain information
intended for the specified individuai(s) only. This informaticn is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it
to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination, copying, or the
taking of any action based on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us
immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.

From: Robbins, John <jrobbins@cgcounty.org>

Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 10:56 AM

To: Daniel Ries <dries@cghealth.com>; J.D Sliger <jsliger@cghealth.com>
Subject: RE: 15386 Bayside Avenue

What is a good separation typically for a well from a building?

John Robbins
Planni ind Zoning
jrobbins@cgcounty.org




From: Daniel Ries <dries@cghealth.com>

Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 10:55 AM

To: Robbins, John <jrobbins@cgcounty.org>; J.D Sliger <jsliger@cghealth.com>
Subject: RE: 15386 Bayside Avenue

External Email WARNING: DO NOT open attachments or click links from unknown senders or unexpected emails.
Questions? Call 3-HELP.

John,

I spoke with David Duchene a week or two ago regarding the proximity of the well to the proposed garage. | am
concerned about the ability for a well company to access the well for future maintenance and repairs. If a submersible
pump needs to be pulled, they often will use a truck mounted hoist that may need clearance around and above the well
to make that feasible. When I spoke with David, | suggested he contact a well contractor to see if they had concerns,
based on his planned location of the proposed garage, for doing maintenance and repair work.

Daniel Ries | Senior Environmental Health Specialist

2570 4th St SW, Ste. 1 | Mason City, 1A 50401
email: dries@cghealth.com | website: www.cghealth.com
phone: 641-421-9338

PUBLIC| OB
H EA LTH PHAB Accredited Health Department

healthier together

This message and accompanying documents are covered by the Electronic Communications Privacy Act, 18 U.S.C. 8§ 2510-2521, and contain information
intended for the specified individual(s) only. This information is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient or an agent responsible for delivering it
to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination, copying, or the
taking of any action based on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. if you have received this communication in error, please notify us
immediately by e-mail, and delete the original message.

From: Robbins, John <jrobbins@cgcounty.org>

Sent: Monday, July 13, 2020 10:04 AM

To: Daniel Ries <dries@cghealth.com>; J.D Sliger <jsliger@cghealth.com>
Subject: 15386 Bayside Avenue

Good morning, Dan and D,

Mr. David Duchene has applied for a variance for some setbacks for a proposed detached garage at the subject
address. The well is only about 1’ from the rear side of the proposed garaged (photo attached). Please provide
comment regarding any concerns or feasibility of this project in relation to the well. The hearing is July 28" at 4
pm. Please provide comment prior to that date to share with the Board.

Thank you,

John Robbins
Planning and Zoning
Cerro Gordo County
jrobbins@cgcounty.org
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